FORM E CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD



(Top portion of this form will be completed by Sourcewell if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

Sourcewell Contract #: 032119-JDC

Sourcewell Authorized Signatures:

Proposer's full legal name: John Deere Construction Retail Sales

Based on Sourcewell's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by Sourcewell.

The effective date of the Contract will be May 13, 2019 and will expire on May 13, 2023 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the Sourcewell Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at Sourcewell's discretion.

SOURCEWELL DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND PROCUREMENT/CPO SIGNATURE	Jeremy Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
Chad Coautte 7/64288F817AB4CC SOURCEWELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	Chad Coauette (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
Awarded on May 10, 2019	Sourcewell Contract # 032119-JDC	
Vendor Authorized Signatures: The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, including all accepted exceptions and amendments. Vendor Name Sohn Deere Construction Retail Sales		
Authorized Signatory's Title MANAGER, CONTRACT SALES		
VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	MASK Oliver (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
Executed on 10 MAY, 2019	Sourcewell Contract # 032119-JDC	

AMENDMENT #2 TO SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #032119-JDC

This Amendment is by and between **Sourcewell** (Sourcewell) and **John Deere Construction Retail Sales, a division of John Deere Shared Services, Inc.** (Vendor).

Vendor was awarded a Sourcewell contract for Heavy Construction Equipment with Related Accessories, Attachments, and Supplies #032119-JDC (Original Contract). The parties agree that certain terms within the Original Contract will be amended as hereunder provided.

In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements described in this Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below.
- 2. Form P, Question 18, is modified to read that Vendor's Administrative Fee will be 0.50%.

Except as amended by this Amendment, the Original Agreement remains in full force and effect.

Sourcewell	John Deere Construction Retail Sales, a division of John Deere Shared Services, Inc.
By: Jury Suwarty	By: Richard Murga ————————————————————————————————————
Jeremy Schwartz Name – Printed	Richard Murga Name – Printed
Title: <u>Director of Operations & Procurement/CPO</u>	Title: Contract Administrator
Date: 3/18/2020 3:25 PM CDT	Date: 3/18/2020 12:27 PM CDT
APPROVED:	
By: Chad Coautte Autho:	
Chad Coauette Name – Printed	
Title: Executive Director/CEO	
Data: 3/18/2020 5:05 PM CDT	